
ADDENDUM NO 2 TO 
DELEGATION AGREEMENT

Contract n° FED 2017/384-485

The European Union, represented by the European Commission, (the ‘Contracting Authority') of 
the one part, and

The United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) with its Head office at United Nations 
Avenue, Gigiri, Nairobi, Kenya, and for its Office for Latin America and the Caribbean at street 
Alberto Tejada, Building 103, Corregimiento de Ancón, Clayton, Ciudad del Saber, Panama City, 
Panama, hereinafter the Organization'

of the other part, (individually a "Party" and collectively the ‘Parties’) have agreed as follows:

Have agreed as follows:

The following provisions of Contract “Strengthening of the Caribbean Biological Corridor Phase И" 
as described in Annex I concluded between the Contracting Authority and the Contractor on 21 July 
2017 and amended on 13 December 2019 (the "Contract") are hereby amended as follows:

1.1 Article 1.2, is modified entirely as follows:

“1.2 The Action is co-financed in joint co-financing by the United Nations Environmental 
Programme.

1.2 Article 2.3, which establishes the implementation period of the Agreement, is modified entirely 
as follows:

“2.3 The Implementation Period of the Agreement as laid down in Annex I is 66 months.”

1.3 Article 2.4, which establishes the contracting deadline of the Agreement, is modified entirely as 
follows:

“2.4. Individual Procurement and Grant contracts implementing this Agreement shall be signed 
by the Organization no later than sixty-six (66) months from the date of entry into force of this 
Agreement.”

1.4 Article 3.1, which establishes the total cost of the Action, is modified entirely as follows:

“3.1. The total cost of the Action is estimated at EUR (“Currency of the Agreement”) 
3,496,474.23, as set out in Annex III. The Contracting Authority undertakes to provide an EU 
contribution up to a maximum of EUR 3,480,000.00. The final amount will be established in 
accordance with Articles 18 to 20 of Annex II.”

1.5 Article 4.2, which establishes the narrative and financial reporting and payment arrangements 
of the Agreement, is modified entirely as follows;

Ref. Ares(2020)4269872 - 14/08/2020



“4.2. Payments shall be made in accordance with Article 19 of Annex П. The following 
amounts are applicable, all subject to the provisions of Annex II:

First year pre-financing instalment: 684,050.19 EUR,

Further pre-financing instalments: 2,795,949.81 EUR following the end of the 1st, 2nd, etc 
reporting period, from date to date, subject to the provisions of Annex II.”

1.4 Annex I, which establishes the description of the Action, including the Logical Framework of 
the Action, is modified in the Numerals 4.1, 4.2, 10.2 and 11.

1.4.1 Numeral 4.1. Table 2 - Project Information, is modified to include a new Programme Officer 
(Ms. Andrea Brusco). It also includes the Expected Accomplishments, Indicators and Outputs from 
UNEP's Programme of Work (POW) 2020-2021.

1.4.2 Numeral 4.2. Table 2 - Project Duration, is modified to extend the implementation period of 
the Agreement from 54 to 66 months.

1.4.3 Numeral 10.2. Indicative implementation period, is modified to extend the period of the 
Agreement from 54 to 66 months.

1.4.4 Numeral 11. Logical Framework in UN Environment Format, is modified to change the 
milestones, extending the implementation period from 54 to 66 months.

1.5. Annex III, which includes the Budget for the Action, is amended to reflect the necessary 
changes for the 12-month no-cost extension and the contribution of UNEP.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged. This addendum shall form an 
integral part of the Contract and it shall enter into force on the later date of signature by the Parties.

Done in English in two originals, one being for the Contracting Authority, and one being for the 
Organization.

For the Organization
Name Inger Andersen

Title Executive Director

Signature

For the Contracting Authority
Name Gianluca Grippa

Title

Signature

Date Date

Electronically signed on 14/08/2020 18:22 (UTC+02) in accordance with article 4.2 (Validity of electronic documents) of Commission Decision 2004/563


